## SB1126/935669/1

BY: Committee on Ways and Means

## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 1126

(Third Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 22, after "of" insert "<u>a</u>"; in the same line, strike "waivers" and substitute "<u>waiver</u>"; and strike beginning with "Apprenticeship" in line 23 down through the second "the" in line 24.

On page 2, in line 1, strike "certain items" and substitute "the development and implementation of apprenticeship experiences for certain students".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 5, in line 28, strike "THE"; and in the same line, strike "OF WAIVERS" and substitute "A WAIVER".

On pages 5 and 6, strike beginning with "THE" in line 30 on page 5 down through "WITHIN" in line 1 on page 6.

On page 6, strike beginning with the colon in line 2 down through "**THE**" in line 3 and substitute "<u>THE</u>"; and strike beginning with the semicolon in line 5 down through "**09.12.43**" in line 6.